Soclal

Age Group Life Expectancy
Source - Office for National Statistics

Anglesey Female 829 | 826 | 826 | 829 | 832 | 833 | 829
Male 786 | 788 | 788 | 791 | 790 | 796 | 79.3
Gwynedd Female 833 | 837 | 836 | 834 | 833 | 830 | 831
Male 798 | 796 | 792 | 790 | 792 | 795 | 795
Wales Female | 823 | 823 | 823 | 823 | 823 | 823 | 821
Male 784 | 784 | 784 | 783 | 783 | 785 | 783

Healthy life expectancy at birth
Source - Public Health Wales Observatory

Sex 2017-2019
Anglesey Female 63.6
Male 63.7
Gwynedd Female 68.0
Male 64.8
Wales Female 62.1
Male 61.2

Adult Weight (Percentage)
Source - Public Health Wales Observatory 2017/18-2019,/20

Percentage of adults  Percentage of adults
aged 16-64 who are  aged 65+ who are at

at a healthy weight a healthy weight

Anglesey
Gwynedd 37.6 40.9
Wales 38.0 381



Soclal

Percentage of people aged 16 or over who reported eating five or more
servings of fruit and vegetables in the previous day (standardised by age)
Source - National Survey for Wales - adult lifestyle by local authority and health
board 2018/19 & 201920 (two years combined)

Eat some fruit and Eat at least 5
Eat no vegetables vegetables, but servings of
or fruit the day less than 5 vegetables and
before portions the fruit the previous
previous day day
Anglesey 6.8 69.4 238
Gwynedd 57 63.3 311
Wales 7.9 67.7 24.3

The percentage of 4-5 year old children who are overweight or obese
Source - Child Measurement Program 2018/19 - Public Health Wales

Anglesey 29.2
Gwynedd 30.7
Wales 26.9
Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board 287

Drinking habits of people aged 16 or over as a percentage (standardised by
age)

Source - National Survey for Wales - adult lifestyle by local authority and health
board 2018/19 & 201920 (Two years combined )

Average Average
Average Average weekly weekly
g[ggﬁg/[ g[isﬁgl alcohol alcohol
. . consumption  consumption
consumption | consumption T - Lo - harmful
- hone (may | -some, up to (morethan14 (more than 50
include some 14 units .
. units, up to 50 (men) / 35
occasional (moderate (men) / (women)
drinkers) drinkers) (women3)§-) units)
Anglesey 22.0 63.8 134 0.8
Gwynedd 22.4 614 14.3 1.8
Wales 20.9 60.5 16.1 25



Soclal

% of adults who reported drinking 14 or more units of alcohol per week
Source - Welsh Government (Data Wales)

2016 2017
Financial Year Financial Year Financial Year
Anglesey 17.8 135 14.2
Gwynedd 204 10.9 16.2
Wales 20.1 18.2 18.6

% of adults (16+) who drink more than the guidelines (standardised by age)
Source - Public Health Wales Observatory

2018/19-2019/20

Anglesey 14.2
Gwynedd 16.2
Wales 18.6

Number of individuals assessed for alcohol misuse
Source - NHS Wales Informatics Service (NWIS) (Data Cymru)

2014 ‘ 2015 2016 2017 2018
Jan. ‘ Jan. Jan. Jan. Jan
Financial | Financial Financial Financial Financial
Year Year Year Year Year
Anglesey 144 150 177 162 150
Gwynedd 236 246 241 203 232
Wales 8,463 7.727 7.829 7.543 7,697



Social .6
Percentage of people aged 16 or over who reported their use of smoking and
e-cigarettes (standardised by age)

Source - National Survey for Wales - adult lifestyle by local authority and health
board 2018/19 & 201920 (2 years combined)

Ex- Never e
Smoker smoker smoked cigarette
use
Anglesey 17.7 25.8 56.5 4.0
Gwynedd 10.8 295 59.6 3.6
Wales 17.4 204 532 6.4

Alcohol use and smoking in children
Source - Public Health Wales Observatory

The percentage of The percentage of

11-16 year olds 11-16 year olds
who drink alcohol who smoke
2017/18 2017/18

Anglesey 83 5.0
Gwynedd 85 3.2
Betsi Cadwaladr University Health

Board 7.7 e
Wales 7.9 36

Birth Weight

Source - Welsh Government (Data Wales)

% of single live % of single live % of single live
births low birth births low birth births low birth
weight weight weight
2017 2018 2019
Anglesey 4.9 4.9 4.9
Gwynedd 5.6 51 53
Wales 5.6 5.6 5.9
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Children's Vaccination Programme
Source - Welsh Government (Data Wales)

% of all children fully immunised according to the
schedule by the age of four

2017 2018 2019

Financial Year Financial Year Financial Year

Anglesey 90.4 914 93.7
Gwynedd 877 80.8 90.8
Wales 84.9 87.2 88.0

Mental well-being score among adults (16 and over) in the form of age
standardised average total scores
Source - Public Health Wales Observatory 2018/19

Percentage of adults (16+) with

mental disorders

Anglesey
Gwynedd 52.9
Wales 51.4

Ambulance waiting times for 'red’ calls 2018/19 -2020/21
Source - Welsh Ambulance Services NHS Trust

Average response time

2018/19 2019/20 2020/21
Aethwy and Seiriol 0:07:40 0:07:48 0:09:14
Bro Aberffraw and Bro
Rhosyr 0:10:00 0.09.47 0:10:14
Caergybi and Ynys Cybi 0:06:22 0:07:12 0:10:00
Canolbarth Mén and Llifon 0.06:04 0.07:21 0:09:21
Lligwy and Twrcelyn 0:09:01 0:10:13 0:11:06
Talybolion 0:10:27 0:11:10 0:11:22
Bangor 0:04:45 0.05:31 0.06:32
Caernarfon 0:07.04 0.07:17 0:08:21
Dolgellau 0:08.43 0:10:21 0:13.49
Ffestiniog 0.07:21 0:09:23 0:13:27
Llyn 0.07:41 0.00:37 01111
Penllyn 01044 0:13:40 0:14.32
Porthmadog 0.07:37 0:08:15 0:12:14
Tywyn 0:11:46 0:11:43 0:14:29




Social

Number of unpaid carers
Source - 2011 Census Data — Office for National Statistics, Nomis Table KS301EW

Anglesey
Gwynedd
Wales

Aethwy and Seiriol
Bro Aberffraw and
Bro Rhosyr
Caergybi and Ynys
Cybi

Canolbarth Mon and
Llifon

Lligwy and Twrcelyn
Talybolion

Bangor
Caernarfon
Dolgellau
Ffestiniog
Llyn

Penllyn
Porthmadog
Tywyn

Providing between 1

and 19 hours of unpaid and 49 hours of unpaid

care per week (%)
2011

2001
6.5
5.8
7.2

7.7
6.1

6.3

57

71
53

54
55
7.0
53
5.6
4.8
6.5
6.9

67
6.0

6.9

7.0
71

6.2

6.6

6.9
6.5

4.9
5.9
76
6.2
57
5.8
6.7
7.7

14
11

15

12
1.6

15

13

14
1.0

1.0
11
15
14
11
0.8
11
1.2

Providing between 20

care per week (%)

2001 2011

17
14
1.8

14
14

1.8

17

19
18

1.0
15
14
15
14
13
15
17

2001

3.0
2.7
31

2.4
3.0

29

2.6

37
35

21
3.0
2.6
3.0
3.0
2.3
2.6
3.0

Providing over 50 hours of
unpaid care per week (%)

2011

31
2.9
3.4

2.6
3.1

3.2

2.9

3.6
3.8

22
3.2
31
2.7
3.0
2.6
31
3.8

2001
10.8
9.6
11.7

114

10.7
10.7

0.6

12.2
0.8

85
9.6
111
0.6
97
79
10.2
11.2

Total: Providing unpaid

2011
11.5
10.2
121

11.0

11.7

112

111

12.5
12.0

81
10.6
12.1
10.5
101

9.7
11.3
131
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Community Safety
Source - National Survey for Wales, 2018-2019

Anglesey
Gwynedd
Wales

Percentage of

people who feel safe
in the local area after

Very
safe

61%
55%
46%

Quite
Safe

31%
34%
34%

Percentage of

people who feel safe

at home after dark

Very
safe

87%
89%
81%

Quite
Safe

11%
10%

16%

Percentage of

people who feel safe
on public transport

after dark
Very Quite
safe Safe
41% 42%
40% 45%
40% 39%

Crime Rate - Crime rate per 1,000 of the population aged 16 and over

Source - Data.Police UK

Aethwy and Seiriol
Bro Aberffraw and Bro Rhosyr

Caergybi and Ynys Cybi
Canolbarth Mén and Llifon

Lligwy and Twrcelyn

Talybolion

Bangor
Caernarfon
Dolgellau
Ffestiniog
Llyn

Penllyn
Porthmadog
Tywyn

2018

142.32
107.89
7775
90.93
78.08
68.59
74.86
5410

2019

157.30
122.56
83.09
99.16
80.44
78.63
88.00
60.64

2020

7331

68.34
176.24
96.75

55.81

54.97

150.49
119.59
81.87
100.84
80.69
69.23
71.84
50.10




Social

Number of fire incidents (3 year average between 2017-18 to 2019-20)

Source - Fire Service

Anglesey
Gwynedd

Aethwy and Seiriol

Bro Aberffraw and Bro Rhosyr
Caergybi and Ynys Cybi
Canolbarth Mén and Llifon
Lligwy and Twrcelyn
Talybolion

Bangor
Caernarfon
Dolgellau
Ffestiniog
Llyn

Penllyn
Porthmadog
Tywyn

Total Cases of Total Accidental Fire Accidental fire causes in homes (not

intentional fire Cases including chimney fire)

49 157 36
113 335 60
5 18 5
1 22 3
27 47 10
12 25 6
3 31 10
1 15 2
41 71 12
40 102 20
3 26 6
14 22 3
7 54 8
0 11 1
6 33 7
2 17 3
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Access to a car or van
Source - Office for National Statistics Census Data, Nomis Table KS404EW

% households where there is no car/van

in the household

2001 2011
Anglesey 20.9 18.0
Gwynedd 23.9 214
Wales 26.0 22.9
Aethwy and Seiriol 18.0 15.3
Bro Aberffraw and Bro Rhosyr 15.5 10.9
Caergybi and Ynys Cybi 35.2 32.2
Canolbarth Mon and Llifon 10.9 16.3
Lligwy and Twrcelyn 15.8 15.1
Talybolion 14.3 0.6
Bangor 28,5 26.1
Caernarfon 24.3 21.3
Dolgellau 23.7 22.4
Ffestiniog 20.8 26.1
Llyn 10.0 17.3
Penllyn 211 16.1
Porthmadog 21.4 18.8
Tywyn 21.2 19.2

Percentage of people who are lonely
Source - Welsh Government (Data Wales)

% of people who are lonely

2016 2017 2019
Apr. Apr. Apr.

Financial Year Financial Year Financial Year
Anglesey 15.7 18.2 11.6
Gwynedd 17.4 14.0 16.1
Wales 17.3 16.3 15.4



Soclal

Access to Services - Average Public Two-Way Travel Time in 2019 according

to WMDS indicator data
Source - Wales Index of Multiple Deprivation, Welsh Government 2019

Average public
two-way travel

Average public

two-way travel Public average

return journey

time to ) time to a GP
time to grocery
pharmacy : surgery
; store (minutes) :

(minutes) (minutes)
Anglesey 48 38 47
Gwynedd 53 40 54
Wales 38 32 40

Access to Services - Private Average Two-Way Travel Time in 2019 according

to WIMD indicators Data
Source - Wales Index of Multiple Deprivation, Welsh Government 2019

Average private
two-way travel

Average private

two-way travel Private average

return journey

time to ) time toa GP
time to grocery
pharmacy . surgery
; store (minutes) .

(minutes) (minutes)
Anglesey 10 5 8
Gwynedd 11 6 11
Wales 7 4 7

Access to Services - Percentage lack of availability of broadband at 30Mb/e

(%) in 2019 according to WIMD indicator data
Source - Wales Index of Multiple Deprivation, Welsh Government 2019

Lack of availability of broadband at

30Mb/e (%)
Wales
Anglesey 10.4
Gwynedd 12.2

10




